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Crab cavity test: Preliminary results
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Crab cavity test:

Preliminary results
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Attempt at RRR
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Magnetization
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Cavity Shape issues

Type
Monitor
Component
Plane at x
Maxinum-2d
Frequency
Phase

H-Field (peak)
Mode 1

Abs

L

20937 .4 A/m at -9.23706e-01h / 114,188 / 201.907

400.062
98 degrees

28865

18908
17608
16300
14996
13692
12388
11085
9780
8476
7172
5868
N568
3260
1956

b

( E-Field )

Type
Honitor
Component
Plane at x
Haximun-2d
Frequency
Phase

E-Field (peak)
Hade 1

fAbs

0

2.62567e«007 U/n at
d98.761

0 degrees

J.65001e-013 7 78.5022 / 33.5998

u/m

2 .M4e7

2.21e7

2.06e7

1.90e7
1.7%e7 A
1.60e7 -
1.485e7 -
1.29e7 A
1.15e7 1
9.89e6 -
8.37e6
6.85e6
5.33e6 1
3.81e6

2.28eb6




Calibration:
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| eak tests:
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